No re-dosing n = 42 85.71%  n = 29 85.29%  n = 32 80.00%

Not sedated n = 7 12.50%  n = 23 40.35%  n = 14 25.93%

Sedated at 45 min n = 51 91.07%  n = 44 77.19%  n = 43 79.63%

Re-dosing n = 8 15.69%  n = 10 22.73%  n = 8 18.60%

No re-dosing n = 43 84.31%  n = 34 77.27%  n = 35 81.40%

Not sedated n = 5 8.93%  n = 13 22.81%  n = 11 20.37%

Sedated at 60 min n = 53 94.64%  n = 52 91.23%  n = 47 87.04%

Re-dosing n = 10 18.87%  n = 15 28.85%  n = 10 21.28%

No re-dosing n = 43 81.13%  n = 37 71.15%  n = 37 78.72%

Not sedated n = 3 5.36%  n = 5 8.77%  n = 7 12.96%

Sedated at given time point means adequate sedation was achieved by the given time point after

administration of sedative drug. Adequate sedation was defined as an agitation score ≤ 2 on the 6-

point scale described above. Re-dosing means re-dosing with sedative drug was required at any

time during the sedation process.

8

Supplementary Table 2. Variables investigated in one-way and probabilistic sensitivity analyses

Variable Base case

One-way sensitivity analyses Probabilistic sensitivity analyses

Source of range Variation range
Distribution Mean Median

Standard

deviation Lower Upper

Drug costs

Midazolam 5mg (HKD/vial) 6.5 3.25 13 Log-normal 6.92 6.5 -

50%-200% of

base case

Haloperidol 5mg (HKD/vial) 21 10.5 42 Log-normal 22.36 21 -

Olanzapine 5mg (HKD/vial) 55 27.5 110 Log-normal 58.55 55 -

Other drugs (HKD)  21.95 10.975 43.9 Log-normal 23.37 21.95 -

Labour costs (HKD/min of
agitation)

29.33 14.665 58.66 Log-normal 31.22 29.33 - 50%-200% of
base case

Overhead costs (HKD) 200 100 400 Log-normal 212.90 200 -

Pathology costs (HKD) 2050 160 4740 Gamma 2154.75 - 1042.98 Data from RCT

Radiology costs (HKD) 1400 210 2105 Gamma 1215.75 - 534.73 Data from RCT

Mean time to sedation (min)

Midazolam  20.70 16.29 25.10 Normal 20.70 - 2.25 Data from RCT
(variation range

based on 95%

CI)

Haloperidol  32.61 27.81 37.41 Normal 32.61 - 2.45

Olanzapine  32.35 24.08 40.63 Normal 32.35 - 4.22

Probabilities of requiring

redosing (%)

Midazolam  23.21 12.16 34.27 Beta 39.40 - 37.51 Data from RCT

(variation range
based on 95%

CI)

Haloperidol  29.82 17.95 41.70 Beta 30.14 - 23.43

Olanzapine 29.63 17.45 41.81 Beta 23.75 - 17.90

Probabilities of requiring

pathology test (%)

Midazolam  44.64 31.62 57.66 Beta 44.64 - 6.64 Data from RCT

(variation range

based on 95%
CI)

Haloperidol  45.61 32.68 58.54 Beta 45.61 - 6.60

Olanzapine 51.85 38.52 65.18 Beta 51.85 - 6.80

Probabilities of requiring
radiology test (%)

Midazolam 46.43 33.37 59.49 Beta 46.43 - 6.66 Data from RCT
(variation range

based on 95%

CI)

Haloperidol 50.88 37.90 63.86 Beta 50.88 - 6.62

Olanzapine 46.30 33.00 59.60 Beta 46.30 - 6.80

Other drugs refer to cost of diazepam occasionally given as an extra sedative. CI: confidence

interval. Specific parameters for different distributions were derived from the given mean, median

or standard deviation.

9

Supplementary Table 3. Proportional costs incurred in the management of acute agitation in

A&E setting using midazolam, haloperidol and olanzapine, using mean costs

 Midazolam Haloperidol Olanzapine

Sedation

within
Prop.*

Cost/patient

(HKD)

Mean (SD)

Prop.

cost#

(HKD)

Prop.*

Cost/patient

(HKD)

Mean (SD)

Prop.

cost#

(HKD)

Prop.*